International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online)

ISSN: 2717-7130

https://issjournal.com

editor@issjournal.com

International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online)

V 3, I 10, APRIL 2022

INTERNATIONAL & OPEN ACCESS

Editor Dr. Zuhri Saputra Hutabarat

International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online) is an international, refereed, indexed, open access e-journal published in the field of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online). You can send your publications via the journal web page (https://issjournal.com) with a new member registration and part in the editorial and or International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online); is a two peer-reviewed online journal which publishes original research papers, review and theoretical manuscripts. International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and **Educational Technologies** welcomes submissions related to academic and scientific practices, approaches, applied research studies, critical reviews on major issues, development of new technologies and tools in Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies in English. All submitted manuscripts by author(s) are subject to initial appraisal by the section editors to peer review as a double-blind by at least two independent and expert referees. For the article to be published, at least two referees agree on publication of the work. This journal provides immediate open access to its content, on the principle that making research freely available to the public supports a greater global exchange of knowledge.

International Journal of Social Science, Innovation and Educational Technologies (Online)
Volume 3, Issue 10, April 2022